The Complete CMOS Logic Source
Selection Guide
Standard Logic
FUNCTION SELECTOR
16245, 32245, 163245, 164245
                                 DIGITAL                              861, 862, 245, 3125, 3126, 3253, 3257
GATE BUFFER NAND 00, 03, 10, 30, 133 4011B, 4012B, 4023B, 4068B, 40107B
NOR 02, 27, 4002 4000B, 4001B, 4002B, 4025B

mA
ns
DEVICE ORDER CODE
BUS HOLD 74ALVCH16xxxT
BUS HOLD+OUT.RES. ON "A" SIDE 74ALVCH162xxxT
BUS HOLD+OUT.RES. ON "B" SIDE 74ALVCHR16245T
BUS HOLD+OUT.RES.ON BOTH SIDES 74ALVCHR162245T
32 BIT WITH BUS  HOLD 74ALVCH32XXXLB
F TYPE PIN
16 bit 74ALVC H16240 48
16 bit 74ALVC H162240 48
16 bit 74ALVC H16244 48
16 bit 74ALVC H162244 48
16 bit 74ALVC H16245 48
16 bit 74ALVC H162245 48
16 bit 74ALVC HR162245 48
16 bit 74ALVC H16373 48
16 bit 74ALVC H162373 48
16 bit 74ALVC H16374 48
16 bit 74ALVC H162374 48
16 bit 74ALVC R162245 48
32 bit 74ALVC H32244 96
32 bit 74ALVC H32245 96
32 bit 74ALVC H32373 96

7 E1 Channel Switch Arrays
xxx: device name (example: STM7E1A)
PACKAGE ORDER CODE
SO (tube) xxxM
SO (T&R) xxxMTR
TSSOP (T&R) xxxTTR
LFBGA xxxLB
TQFP xxxBF
12
SO, TSSOP, SOT23-xL & SOT323-xL
TAPE AND REEL
(EIA RS 481 OUTLINE)
PACKAGE QUANTITY
SO-8   SO-14   SO-16
TSSOP16   TSSOP20 2500 pcs
TSSOP24
SO-16L   SO-20   SO-24
TSSOP48 1000 pcs
SOT323-5/6L  SOT23-5/6/8L 3000 pcs
SO-8
SO-14   SO-16 SO-16L SO-20
DIM TSSOP14 TSSOP20 SO-24
SOT23-5/6/8L
TSSOP16 TSSOP24 TSSOP48
SOT323-5/6L
H (Inch) 13" 13" 13" 13" 7"
W (Tape
12 16 16 24 8
Width) mm
P (mm) 8 8 12 12 4
D (mm) 4 4 4 4 4
Full product information at  www.st.com/stdlogic
© STMicroelectronics - December 2002 - Printed in Italy - All rights reserved
The STMicroelectronics corporate logo is a registered trademark of the STMicroelectronics group of companies.
All other names are the property of their respective owners.
For selected STMicroelectronics sales offices fax:
France +33 1 55489569; Germany +49 89 4605454; Italy +39 02 8250449; Japan +81 3 57838216; Singapore +65 64815124;
Sweden +46 8 7504950; Switzerland +41 22 9292900; United Kingdom and Eire +44 1628 890391; USA +1 781 861 2678
R
ec
yc
le
d
an
d
ch
lo
rin
e
fr
ee
 p
ap
er
C
.12
PACKAGE RANGE
Through-Hole
Surface Mounting
SO-8 SO-24SO-20 SOT23-6LSOT23-8LSO-14 SO-16 SO-16L
TSSOP48/64SOT323-6LSOT323-5LSOT23-5L TSSOP14 TSSOP16 TSSOP20 TSSOP24
TQFP64 TFBGA54
PACKAGE BASE QTY BULK QTY
DIP-8 50 pcs 2,000 pcs
DIP-14/16 25 pcs 1,000 pcs